Board of Trustees
Agenda
Regular Meeting

reana Tuesday, June 15th, 2021

R % 6:00PM

Call to Order

Consent Agenda
® Approval of Treasurer’s Report for May 2021
e Bills for June 2021
e Approval of Minutes 5-18-2021 Meeting

Old Business

New Business
e Approval of ordinance 2021-06-15-1, Annual Appropriations Ordinance

Public Comment

Adjournment



reana

I 11 nois

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor Aaron Keathley.

Meeting Minutes
Regular Meeting of the Village Board
Tuesday, May 18, 2021

6:00 PM

Roll Call
Trustee Trustee Ward Present
Trustee Trustee Welch Absent ‘
Trustee Hiser Present Trustee Guntle Present ;
Mayor Keathley Present Attorney Present ' 1
Weatherford :
Clerk Kirby Present Treasurer Koszesza Absent B

Mayor Keathley declared a quorum present.

Consent Agenda:

A motion was made by Trustee Ward, seconded by Trustee Hiser to accept the Consent

Agenda.

Bills for April: $20,932.20
Income for April: $56,891.89
Expenses for April: $56,891.89

Minutes from the March 15, 2021

A general discussion was held.

A roll call vote was taken.

Trustee Trustee Ward _ Yes ‘
Trustee Trustee Welch ~ Absent
| Trustee Hiser Yes Trustee Guntle Yes

Mayor Keathley declared Motion Carried.




Approval of Mayoral Appointments to fill two vacant Trustee Positions May 2021-May 2023,
Swearing in of Elected and Appointed Officials:

Appointed trustee positions are Lori Creamer and Chelsey White. Elected Officials are Mayor
Aaron Keathley and Trustee Loren Hiser, Swearing in by Clerk Kirby.

A motion was made by Trustee Guntle seconded by Trustee Ward on the Approval of Mayoral
Appointments and to fill two vacant Trustee Positions.

A general discussion was held.

A roll call vote was taken.

| Trustee ~ |Trusteeward | Yes
| Trustee ) 7_ | Trustee Welch Absent
LTryf§ee Hiser g Yes Trustee Guntle Yes

Mayor Keathley declared Motion Carried.

Administrative Reports:
Mayor - None

Clerk —None

Treasurer —None

Attorney — None

Engineer- None

Police —None

Public Comment: None

Old Business: None

New Business:

The first item on the Agenda Approval/ Acceptance of a loan agreement with IEPA, notice of
award, and execution of the contract documents for the construction of the new water tower.

A general discussion was held.




A roll call vote was taken.

|_Trustee Creamer \ Yes i Trustee Ward ‘ Yes
| Trustee White Yes | Trustee Welch ‘ Absent
| Trustee Hiser Yes Trustee Guntle i Yes

Mayor Keathley declared Motion Carried.

The second item on the Agenda is the Approval of Motor Fuel Tax Resolution for Maintenance.

A general discussion was held.

A roll call vote was taken.

Trustee Creamer Yes Trustee Ward Yes
Trustee White Yes Trustee Welch Absent
Trustee Hiser Yes Trustee Guntle Yes

Mayor Keathley declared Motion Carried.

Mayor Keathley explained to the board about the Park Program.

No action was taken at this time.

Adjournment
A motion was made by Trustee Ward to adjourn, Seconded by Ballard.

A voice vote was taken. Yes-5, No-0. Mayor Keathley declared the motion carried and the
meeting adjourn.

Dated this day of April 20, 2021

Anne Kirby, Village Clerk
Approved:

Aaron Keathley, Mayor




Village of Oreana
Treasurer’s Reports
June 15, 2021 Board Meeting



3:43 AM

06/10/21
Accrual Basis

Village of Oreana
Balance Sheet
As of June 10, 2021

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

01-1110 -
01-1150
111150
12-1150 -
13-1150 -
14-1150 -
15-1120 -
16-1140 -
50-1100

51-1130

51-1150

52-1150 -

50-1100

Total 50-1100 - Water/Sewer
51-1125 - Bond Int & Repayment

Jun 10, 21

Checking Acct

- General
- Audit MMDA

Insurance MNMDA
IMRF MMDA

Social Security MMDA

MFT MMDA
Clearinghouse

- Water/Sewer

- Surplus MM
- Water
Sewer

- Water/Sewer - Other

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
Certificates of Deposit

01-1153 -
15-1151

51-1152 -

5111563

51-1158 -
Total Certificates of Deposit

Total Other

CD-General-8575

- CD-MFT-7137

- CD-Depreciation & Cont

CD-Surplus

Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

Fixed Assets

01-1610 -
01-1700 -
01-1709
011720 -
01-1729
01-1740 -
01-1749 -
51-1505 -

Land.
Infrastructure

- Accum Depr-infrastructure

Buildings

- Accum Depr-Buildings
Machinery & Equipmient
Accum Depr-Machinery & Eq...

Land

12,274.35
179,558.50
20,231.65
9,546.20
16,299.89
9,720.55
136,042.50
1,000.00

15,855.44
-80,983.98
172,233.59

-2,891.18

94,413.86
67,000.94

CD-Bond Reserve-10618

546,088.44

15,000.00
10,000.00
9,500.00

8,000.00
9,000.00

51,500.00

51,500.00

587,588.44

136,697.17
329,007.76
-178,585.47
11,165.04
-11,165.04
308,875.30
-268,048.05
18,420.00
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06/10/21
Accrual Basis

Village of Oreana
Balance Sheet
As of June 10, 2021

51-1530 -
51-1535 -

51-1541
51-1546

52-1629

Equipment
Accum Depr-Equipment

- Treatment Plant & Pump Stat...
- Accum Depr.-Treat. PInt & P...
52-1620 -

Sewer System
- Accum Depr-Sewer System

Jun 10, 21

61,753.75
-61,753.75
1,630,893.42
-833,068.13
4,134,103.00
-661,456.48

Total Fixed Assets
Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
01-2012 - General - Due to/from INS Fund
12-2000 - INS - Due to/from Gen Fund
01-2015 - General - Due to/from Water
51-2006 - Water - Due toffrom General -

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
2100 - Payroll Liabilities
2110 - Fed/SS/Med Payable
2120 - State Withholding
2131 - IL Unemployment
2151 - IMRF Withholding

Total 2100 - Payroll Liabilities

2570 - Customer Deposit Liab
2600 - Water Bond Payable 2012
2610 - SDD Contract

2700 - Loan Payable - Ford Credit

2800 - Park Walking Path Note Paya...

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

4,514,940.52

4,514,940.52

-453.18
453.18
32,070.02
-32,070.02

0.00

5,112,528.96

609.28
121.18

78.05
341.53

1,150.04

10,720.28
300,000.00
3,046,829.75
11,810.12
35,000.00

3,405,510.19

3,405,510.19

3,405,510.19
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06/10/21
Accrual Basis

Village of Oreana

Balance Sheet
As of June 10, 2021

Equity

01-3000 -
11-3000 -
12-3000 -
13-3000 -
14-3000 -
15-3000 -
51-3900 -
5$1-3950 -
52-3900 -

Fund Balance-General

Fund Balance-Audit

Fund balance INS

Fund balance - IMRF

Fund balance - S.S.

Fund balance - MFT

Retained Earnings Unres-Water
Retained Earnings Res-Water
Retained Earnings - Sewer

Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 10, 21

508,748.00
20,229.07
10,028.48
16,655.70
10,579.23

133,494.14
66,976.77

317,755.73

581,902.09
40,649.56

1,707,018.77

5,112,528.96

Page 3
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